)1(

11 ρ
ρ

ρ

⎥
⎥
⎥
⎥

⎦

⎤

⎢
⎢
⎢
⎢

⎣

⎡

⎟⎟
⎠

⎞
⎜⎜
⎝

⎛
+

−
=

+

−−

+

1

1

1

)1(
11

t

tn

t

NPV

V

)ln()ln()(ln 1+−≡Δ ttj VVV

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

SIMULATIONS

]ln[1
1
∑

=

Δ≈
N

j
jV V

N
μ

∑
=

−Δ≈
N

j
VjV V

N 1

22 ]ln[1 μσ

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

DATA

Face to face interviews: 34 conventional and 16 organic farms
in the region of Macedonia

FADN: 22 dairy farms
Conventional milk yield
Conventional milk price

Expert knowledge
Organic milk yield
Organic milk price

Literature

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

OPTIONS

Basic Scenario

Scenario Chickpea

Scenario +30% alfalfa

Scenario -30% alfalfa

SCENARIOS

Existing organic

New comer

Existing conventional

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

DATA

Sunk cost

Initial Investment Cost
-Buildings
-Equipment
-Animal Capital

Improvement Cost
-Buildings
-Milking Machine
-

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

Annual Operating Cost of the Flock for Organic and
Conventional Sheep Farming

Organic Conventional

Basic Chick
pea

-30%
alfalfa

+30%
alfalfa Basic -30%

alfalfa
+30%
alfalfa

Land 5.41 5.41 5.41 5.41 2.76 2.76 2.76

Labour 39.81 39.81 39.81 39.81 37.12 37.12 37.12

Variable Cost 62.80 62.88 66.67 59.74 101.06 107.20 95.77

Feed Cost 58.74 58.82 62.54 55.74 98.95 104.96 93.80

Purchased Hay 17.53 17.53 20.76 13.09 18.73 25.38 15.75

Purchased Corn 9.30 9.30 9.3 9.3 10.18 10.18 10.18

Other Purchased Concentrates 2.27 - 2.27 2.27 22.26 22.26 22.26

Produced Grains 7.89 10.24 7.89 7.89 19.86 19.86 19.86

Produced Hay 12.66 12.66 13.23 14.1 17.27 16.63 13.13

Salt Mineral 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 2.00 2.00 2.00

Other, Certification, etc 12.71 12.71 12.78 12.65 10.76 10.89 10.62

TOTAL OPERATING COST 108.0 108.1 111.9 104.9 140.9 147.0 135.65
Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

Statistics for Simulated and Detrended
Historical Data

for conventional farming

Milk Yield Milk Price Meat Price

Simulated Detrended
Historical Simulated Detrended

Historical Simulated

Mean 121.50 121.54 0.86 0.86 4.03
StDev 12.38 11.46 0.02 0.02 0.41
CV 10.19 9.43 2.56 2.57 10.14
Min 77.87 93.19 0.78 0.79 3.02
Max 160.70 158.24 0.93 0.91 4.98

Tests of simulated means vs observed means*

Test
Value

Critical
Value

Test
Value

Critical
Value

2 Sample t Test -0.04 2.27 0.01 2.27
F Test* 1.17 1.28* 1.01 1.25*

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

Statistics for Simulated Yield and Price
for Organic Farming

Milk
Yield

Milk
Price

Meat
Price

Mean 84.4 0.91 4.50

Min 50 0.75 3.50

Max 135 1.10 5.50

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

RESULTS
 Modified Hurdle Rate   ρ΄

BASIC SCENARIO
New

comer
Existing
organic

Existing
conventional

Without Organic &
Investment subsidies 13.97% 15.85% -

With Organic Subsidies &
NO Investment subsidies 12.29% 12.98% 12.66%

With Organic &
Investment subsidies 12.29% 12.98% 12.66%

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

RESULTS
β/β-1

BASIC SCENARIO
New

comer
Existing
organic

Existing
conventional

Without Organic &
Investment subsidies

1.9816 1.7461 -

With Organic Subsidies &
NO Investment subsidies

1.6220 1.5358 1.5828

With Organic &
Investment subsidies

1.6220 1.5358 1.5828

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

RESULTS
 New Comer

Without Organic &
Investment
subsidies

With Organic
Subsidies &

NO Investment
subsidies

With Organic &
Investment
subsidies

Basic Η>E(R) Η>E(R) Η>E(R)

Chickpea Η>E(R) Η>E(R) Η>E(R)

+30% alfalfa Η>E(R) Η>E(R) Η>E(R)

-30% alfalfa Η>E(R) Η>E(R) Η>E(R)

Agricultural Economics & Policy Research Institute

RESULTS
 Existing Organic Dairy Sheep farmer

Without Organic &
Investment
subsidies

With Organic
Subsidies &

NO Investment
subsidies

With Organic &
Investment
subsidies

Basic Η>E(R) Η<E(R) Η<E(R)